Election: 2017 Consolidated Election
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2017-04-04 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 73573

Ballots Cast: 8734

Voter Turnout: 12%

Active Precincts: 84

Precinct: SEWARD 3(Voter Turnout: 5% - Total Registered Voters: 1151)

Contest: JOLIET COUNCILMAN AT LARGE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BROOKE HERNANDEZ BREWER (NON) 28 16.87
MICHAEL F. TURK (NON) 26 15.66
RACHEL F. VENTURA (NON) 19 11.45
DON "DUCK" DICKINSON (NON) 16 9.64
JAN QUILLMAN (NON) 13 7.83

R. DALE EVANS (NON) 13 7.83
ALEX RODRIGUEZ (NON) 12 7.23
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON) 8 4.82
ROGER W. POWELL (NON) 7 4,22
LARRY CRAWFORD (NON) 7 4.22
MARC P. RAGUSA (NON) 6 3.61
MICHELLE STIFF (NON) 3 1.81
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON) 3 1.81
CHRISTIAN EGWUNWOKE (NON) 3 1.81
NATHANIEL ROMEO (NON) 2 1.2
Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JEAN HOMERDING (IND) 49 100
Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
PAMELA GEGENHEIMER (IND) 49 100
Contest: SEWARD TWP.HWY.COMMISSIONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RAYMOND L. VICKERY (IND) 47 100
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Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Candidate Name Total Votes
JAMES MARTIN (IND) 40
THOMAS P. FLEMING (IND) 40
DANIEL ROBERTS (IND) 37
GARY ZEITER (IND) 36

Vote %
26.14
26.14
24.18
23.53

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR LISBON, SEWARD AND

Candidate Name Total Votes
SUSAN ANN BRUSVEEN (IND) 45

Contest: JOLIET PARK COMMISSIONER-4YR.

Candidate Name Total Votes
JOE CLEMENT (NON) 33
SUE GULAS (NON) 27
KEVIN PAUL (NON) 24
BILL TATRO (NON) 23
DAVID J. TALARICO (NON) 14
JIM PATNOUDES (NON) 11

Contest: JOLIET PARK COMMISSIONER-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name Total Votes
MATTHEW J. "MATT" McGUIRE (NON) 37
PATRICIA MARCUM (NON) 17

Contest: THREE RIVERS LIBRARY TRUSTEE

Candidate Name Total Votes
JAMES SATORIUS (NON) 2
MICHAEL "MIKE" BENDER (NON) 0
MICHELLE PETERSEN (NON) 0
JOAN L. FERGUSON (NON) 0

Contest: MINOOKA CCSD 201 BD.MEMBERS

Vote %
100

Vote %
25
20.45
18.18
17.42
10.61
8.33

Vote %
68.52
31.48

Vote %
100
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Candidate Name

JOSHUA S. HARRIS (NON)
VICTORIA ALLEN (NON)
KRISTAN M. CROUCH (NON)
RENEE A. THOMPSON (NON)
JAMES SATORIUS (NON)
CURT JEBENS (NON)

Contest: MINOOKA CHSD 111 BD.MEMBERS

Candidate Name

PATTI RUETTIGER (NON)
CHERIE BARNES (NON)
JERRY KOSEK (NON)
MICHAEL J. BROZOVICH (NON)
WENDI ARLIS (NON)

Contest: JOLIET JR. CCD 525 TRUSTEES-6YR.

Candidate Name

DAN O'CONNELL (NON)

ALICIA MORALES (NON)

PATRICIA "PATTY" DEITERS (NON)
BOB BODACH (NON)

PHILIP JUAREZ (NON)

GEORGE GASPAR (NON)

Total Votes
36
35
34
34
22
16

Total Votes
40
36
35
29
25

Total Votes
27

25

16

14

8

6

Contest: JOLIET JR. CCD 525 TRUSTEES-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name

MIKE "OC" O'CONNELL (NON)
SUSAN MARIE KLEN (NON)
JOHN (JAKE) MAHALIK (NON)
MARGARET HORNUNG (NON)

Contest: REG.SCH.TRUSTEES (GRUNDY AND

Candidate Name
JEFF HANFORD (NON)

Total Votes
34
29
16
14

KENDALL)

Total Votes
42

Vote %
20.34
19.77
19.21
19.21
12.43
9.04

Vote %
24.24
21.82
21.21
17.58
15.15

Vote %
28.13
26.04
16.67
14.58
8.33
6.25

Vote %
36.56
31.18
17.2
15.05

Vote %
100
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Contest: TROY FPD TRUSTEE

Candidate Name Total Votes
JOHN THEOBALD (NON) 0

Contest: TROY FPD QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO (NON) 2
YES (NON) 0

Vote %

Vote %
100
0
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