
Election: 2017 Consolidated Election

Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2017-04-04 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 73573

Ballots Cast: 8734

Voter Turnout: 12%

Active Precincts: 84

Precinct: SEWARD 3(Voter Turnout: 5% - Total Registered Voters: 1151)

Contest: JOLIET COUNCILMAN AT LARGE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BROOKE HERNANDEZ BREWER (NON)	28	16.87
MICHAEL F. TURK (NON)	26	15.66
RACHEL F. VENTURA (NON)	19	11.45
DON "DUCK" DICKINSON (NON)	16	9.64
JAN QUILLMAN (NON)	13	7.83
R. DALE EVANS (NON)	13	7.83
ALEX RODRIGUEZ (NON)	12	7.23
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	8	4.82
ROGER W. POWELL (NON)	7	4.22
LARRY CRAWFORD (NON)	7	4.22
MARC P. RAGUSA (NON)	6	3.61
MICHELLE STIFF (NON)	3	1.81
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)	3	1.81
CHRISTIAN EGWUNWOKE (NON)	3	1.81
NATHANIEL ROMEO (NON)	2	1.2

Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JEAN HOMERDING (IND)	49	100

Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
PAMELA GEGENHEIMER (IND)	49	100

Contest: SEWARD TWP.HWY.COMMISSIONER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RAYMOND L. VICKERY (IND)	47	100

Contest: SEWARD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JAMES MARTIN (IND)	40	26.14
THOMAS P. FLEMING (IND)	40	26.14
DANIEL ROBERTS (IND)	37	24.18
GARY ZEITER (IND)	36	23.53

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR LISBON, SEWARD AND

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
SUSAN ANN BRUSVEEN (IND)	45	100

Contest: JOLIET PARK COMMISSIONER-4YR.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOE CLEMENT (NON)	33	25
SUE GULAS (NON)	27	20.45
KEVIN PAUL (NON)	24	18.18
BILL TATRO (NON)	23	17.42
DAVID J. TALARICO (NON)	14	10.61
JIM PATNOUDES (NON)	11	8.33

Contest: JOLIET PARK COMMISSIONER-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW J. "MATT" McGUIRE (NON)	37	68.52
PATRICIA MARCUM (NON)	17	31.48

Contest: THREE RIVERS LIBRARY TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JAMES SATORIUS (NON)	2	100
MICHAEL "MIKE" BENDER (NON)	0	0
MICHELLE PETERSEN (NON)	0	0
JOAN L. FERGUSON (NON)	0	0

Contest: MINOOKA CCSD 201 BD.MEMBERS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOSHUA S. HARRIS (NON)	36	20.34
VICTORIA ALLEN (NON)	35	19.77
KRISTAN M. CROUCH (NON)	34	19.21
RENEE A. THOMPSON (NON)	34	19.21
JAMES SATORIUS (NON)	22	12.43
CURT JEBENS (NON)	16	9.04

Contest: MINOOKA CHSD 111 BD.MEMBERS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
PATTI RUETTIGER (NON)	40	24.24
CHERIE BARNES (NON)	36	21.82
JERRY KOSEK (NON)	35	21.21
MICHAEL J. BROZOVICH (NON)	29	17.58
WENDI ARLIS (NON)	25	15.15

Contest: JOLIET JR. CCD 525 TRUSTEES-6YR.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	27	28.13
ALICIA MORALES (NON)	25	26.04
PATRICIA "PATTY" DEITERS (NON)	16	16.67
BOB BODACH (NON)	14	14.58
PHILIP JUAREZ (NON)	8	8.33
GEORGE GASPAR (NON)	6	6.25

Contest: JOLIET JR. CCD 525 TRUSTEES-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MIKE "OC" O'CONNELL (NON)	34	36.56
SUSAN MARIE KLEN (NON)	29	31.18
JOHN (JAKE) MAHALIK (NON)	16	17.2
MARGARET HORNUNG (NON)	14	15.05

Contest: REG.SCH.TRUSTEES (GRUNDY AND KENDALL)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JEFF HANFORD (NON)	42	100

Contest: TROY FPD TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN THEOBALD (NON)	0	0

Contest: TROY FPD QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	2	100
YES (NON)	0	0